Aegon United Kingdom unaudited
Key figures

amounts in millions
GBP

First Second First Second 2022 2023
Half Half Half Half

Operating result 78   101   180
Fair value items 7   (68)   (61)
Realized gains/(losses) on investments -   -   -
Net impairments (7)   (3)   (10)

Non-operating items -   (71)   (70)
Other income/(charges) (26)   (28)   (54)
Result before tax 53   2   55
Income tax attributable to policyholder return 13   (4)   9
Result before tax on shareholders return 66   (2)   64
Income tax on shareholders return (2)   (6)   (7)
Net result 64   (7)   57

Operating result after tax 68   88   156
Shareholders' equity (average) 1,501   1,421   1,461
Return on Capital 9.0%   12.4%   10.7%

Operating expenses 187   187   375
Addressable expenses 159   160   319

Gross deposits ¹ 4,345   4,140   8,485

Retail (66)   (811)   (877)
Workplace 1,107   1,116   2,223
Institutional (1,548)   (1,195)   (2,743)
Traditional Products (500)   (461)   (961)
Net deposits (1,007)   (1,351)   (2,358)

Annualized revenues gained/(lost) on net deposits (4)   (5)   (9)

New life sales (recurring plus 1/10 single) 12   11   22
MCVNB 44   28   72
IFRS new business value 4   9   14

Gross remittances to group 50   50   100
1. Institutional deposits are included on a net basis.

Scottish Equitable plc (UK) unaudited

Key figures
amounts in millions

GBP

First Second First Second 2022 2023
Half Half Half Half

Operating capital generation 80   60   139

[…]

Financial Supplement 2022 under IFRS 9 / 17

Unaudited

Aegon Asset Management

Page 48 of 65

Page 49 of 65

Financial Supplement 2022 under IFRS 9 / 17

Unaudited

Aegon Asset Management unaudited
Key figures

amounts in millions
EUR

First Second First Second 2022 2023
Half Half Half Half

Global Platforms 30   21   51
Strategic Partnerships 87   55   142
Operating result 117   75   193

Fair value items (3)   -   (3)
Realized gains/(losses) on investments -   -   -
Net impairments -   -   -

Non-operating items (3)   -   (3)
Other income/(charges) (20)   1   (19)
Result before tax 94   77   171
Income tax (38)   (29)   (67)
Net result 56   48   104

Operating result after tax 83   47   130
Shareholders' equity (average) 840   847   843
Return on Capital 19.9%   11.1%   15.5%

Operating expenses 266   281   547
Addressable expenses ¹ 187   185   372

General Account 9,440   7,104   16,544
Affiliate 4,606   5,903   10,509
Third-party 7,374   5,335   12,708

Global Platforms 21,420   18,342   39,761
Strategic Partnerships 59,519   54,860   114,379
 Gross deposits 80,939   73,202   154,141

General Account (6,229)   (3,513)   (9,742)
Affiliate (2,950)   889   (2,061)
Third-party (399)   (3,399)   (3,798)

Global Platforms (9,579)   (6,022)   (15,601)
Strategic Partnerships 3,459   110   3,569
Net deposits (6,120)   (5,912)   (12,032)

General Account (4)   (3)   (7)
Affiliate (4)   (1)   (5)
Third-party (2)   (9)   (11)

Annualized revenues gained/(lost) on net deposits (10)   (13)   (23)

Operating Margin - Global Platforms only 14.0%   9.8%   11.9%

Operating capital generation 63   35   98
Gross remittances to group 47   8   55

Full Year

1. Addressable expenses for all reporting periods are reported at constant currency at the FY 2022 weighted average foreign exchange rate.